1977 Assembly Bill 681

Date published: March 14, 1978

CHAPTER 202, Laws of 1977

AN ACT to create 19.21 (7) of the statutes, relating to the destruction of obsolete school records.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 19.21 (7) of the statutes is created to read:

19.21 (7) Any school district, except a city school district or a school district in a city of the 1st class, may provide for the destruction of obsolete school records. Prior to any such destruction, at least 60 days' notice in writing of such destruction shall be given the historical society, which shall preserve any such records it determines to be of historical interest. The historical society may, upon application, waive the notice. The period of time a school district record shall be kept before destruction shall be not less than 7 years. This section shall not apply to pupil records under s. 118.125.